

P.C. No.12/22
CNR No. DLWT01-00
Shri Satpal Singh Vs State & Ors.

07.02.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Fresh petition under section 278 of Indian Succession Act, 1925, for grant of probate or letters of administration of the will has been received on e-portal. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

Petitioner is directed to file physical copy of the petitioner by the next date.

Put up on 21.02.2022 for consideration.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
07.02.2022