

01.06.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Hem Chand Passi from the office of SDM(Rajouri Garden) /
respondent no. 1.

Valuation report has been filed. Copy retained.

Certified copies of documents filed along with list of documents by the
petitioner on 15.03.2022.

Citation has also been published in the **Statesman Newspaper** dated
09.04.2022.

Respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 not served, as the report has come that '***no
such person found***'.

Fresh process be issued against respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 on filing of
PF / RC and fresh addresses. Issue dasti, if so desired.

Put up for further proceedings / service report on **12.10.2022**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
01.06.2022

At this stage Sh. H. S. Gujral, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has
appeared. He is apprised about the above date and order.

Put up for further proceedings / service report on **12.10.2022**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
01.06.2022