

SHRI SATPAL SINGH, Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
CNR No. DLWT01-

26.11.2022

Present: Sh Ajay Fatyal and Sh H S Gujral, Ld Counsel for petitioner.
Ms Manpreet Kaur, Ld Counsel for respondent no.2 and 3.
None for other respondents.

On the last date of hearing, it was recorded that all the private respondents have been served. Today, however, WS has been filed on behalf of respondent no.2 and 3 with documents and a copy of the same has been supplied to ld counsel for petitioner. There is an application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC moved alongwith WS and same has also been supplied to ld counsel for petitioner.

Reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

So far as service of respondent no.4 is concerned, she was served through her brother who is respondent no.2 in the present case, at the same address on which there is an earlier report of the process server to the effect that respondent no.4 does not reside there. The said report is dt 02.04.2022.

Respondent no.2 however has now provided correct address of respondent no.4. Petitioner to take steps for service of respondent no.4 within a period of two weeks on filing of PF.

Address of respondent no.4 is 1/C-166, Top Floor, Naam Dhari Colony, Ramesh Nagar, New Delhi-15 (mobile no. 8826106941)

Put up for further proceedings on **14.02.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
THC, Delhi/26.11.22