

SHRI SATPAL SINGH, Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

23.05.2023

Present: None for the petitioner.
Ms Manpreet Kaur, ld. Counsel for R-2 & 3

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 & 3 has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of R-4 as well and contends that R-4 is adopting the written statement already filed on behalf of R-2 & 3.

Reply to the application moved by R- 2 & 3 u/o 7 rule 11 CPC has been filed, and a copy of the same has been supplied to ld. Counsel for respondents.

Put up for arguments on the application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC, on 09.09.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
23.05.2023