

SHRI SATPAL SINGH, Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

11.09.2023

Today the case files fixed for 08.09.2023, 09.09.2023 and 11.09.2023 are taken up together.

File has been taken up today as 09.09.2023 was declared holiday.

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Petitioner Satpal Singh in person.

Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 to 4 through VC.

The matter is fixed for arguments on application u/o 7 Rule-11

CPC.

Put up on arguments on the aforesaid application on **25.11.2023**.

(Shiv Kumar)
ADJ-02, WEST
11.09.2023(a)