

SHRI SATPAL SINGH, Vs. STATE

06.05.2024

Present: Sh. Nitin Kalra, ld. counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.
None for respondents

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file the Vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner during the course of the day.

Last opportunity is given to the respondents to make arguments on their application moved u/o 7 rule 11 CPC.

Put up for arguments on the above said application on 05.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 06.05.2024.

At this stage Ms Manpreet Kaur, ld. counsel for respondent no. 2 to 4 has appeared through V.C and she has been apprised about the today's proceedings and next date of hearing.

Put up on 05.08.2024 the date already fixed.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 06.05.2024.