

SHRI SATPAL SINGH, Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

05.08.2024

Present: Sh. Nitin Kalra, Id. Counsel for the petitioner .  
Manpreet Kaur, Id. Counsel for respondent no. 2 to 4  
through V.C.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of petitioner on  
07.05.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that in the eviction  
petition, the Id. Trial Court has not decided the legality and  
genuineness of the Will in question. He further submits that section  
11 CPC is not applicable in the present case as there is no finding  
upon Will in question.

Put up for further consideration 22.10.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi 05.08.2024