

SHRI SATPAL SINGH, Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

07.03.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Ld counsel for the respondent no.2
to R-4 through VC.

Ld counsel for respondents submits that respondent no.
2 has expired on 18.12.2024.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for
moving an application for impleading the legal heirs of deceased
respondent no. 2. He is allowed to file the same before NDOH, by
supplying advance copy to Ld counsel for the respondents.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.05.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.03.2025