

SHRI SATPAL SINGH, Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

27.05.2025

VC is not working due to some technical problem.

Present: Sh. Nitin Kalra, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
None for respondents.

An application under order 22 rule 4 CPC has been filed to impead the Lrs of deceased respondent no. 2.

Notice of the said application be issued to Lrs of deceased respondent no. 2, on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on
26.08.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.05.2025