

SHRI SATPAL SINGH, Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

26.08.2025

Present: Brother of petitioner in person.  
None for the respondents.

As per report of the process server as well report received on the returned registered envelope, the L.Rs of deceased respondent no. 2 has not been found at the given address.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to file fresh address of L.Rs of deceased respondent no. 2 within 10 days alongwith PF/RC. On filing the same, fresh notice be issued to the L.Rs of respondent no. 2.

Put up for further proceedings on 01.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
26.08.2025