

SHRI SATPAL SINGH, Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Kumar, Ld counsel for the petitioner
along with petitioner.
None for respondent no. 3 & 4.

As per report of the process server, the Lrs of deceased respondent no. 2 do not reside at the given address.

Ld counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit along with postal receipts and tracking details regarding service of Lrs of respondent no 2.

As per tracking report filed on behalf of petitioner, the summons sent through RC to Lrs of respondent no. 2 have been returned with the report that no such persons found at the given address.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is directed to file fresh address of Lrs of respondent no. 2, within 07 days.

On filing the same, notice of the application for impeading Lrs be issued to Lrs of respondent no. 2, on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Put up on **02.03.2025** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.12.2025