

SHRI SATPAL SINGH, Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

19.05.2026

Present: Sh. Nitin Kalra, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner in person.
Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2 to 4 through VC.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing rejoinder as well as affidavit of admission/denial of documents, on the ground that he has recently undergone eye surgery and his right eye is not still well.

Ld counsel for respondent no.2 to 4 also seeks an adjournment for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner for filing rejoinder and to both parties for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Put up for completion of pleading as well as for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents on **21.09.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.05.2026